RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame 	 2. Conveyance Type: Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other:
 3. Name of conveying party: Execution Date: Dock Leveler Manufacturing, Inc. November 18, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 	 4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Global Technologies, Inc. (GTI) Address: P.O. Box 37, Highway 270 East Malvern, Arkansas 72104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNO
Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	
 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent Nos. See Schedule A Additional numbers attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the named executing inventor: 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	
CUSTOMET NO. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Accoun No. 03-1740. 10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original document. Philip P. Mann Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 30,960	in strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date er of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Date: 204 D PPM:DDP

700061704

10-0 $\boldsymbol{\nu}$ PATENT

REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0697

Ø 002

.

r

•

3

.

.

SCHEDULE A

. .

•

Patent Number	Issue Date	
4,827,549	05/09/1989	Hydraulic Dock Leveler
4,935,979	06/26/1990	Dock Leveler Operating Apparatus
4,944,062	07/31/1990	Dock Leveler Control System
5,123,135	06/23/1992	Dock Leveler Support Structure and Pivoting Apparatus
5,195,205	03/23/1993	Dock Leveler Operating Apparatus
5,203,663	04/20/1993	Vehicle Restraining Mechanism
5,214,818	06/01/1993	Dock Leveler Operating Apparatus
5,343,583	09/06/1994	Runoff Guard and Dock Leveler Locking Apparatus
5,657,716	08/19/1997	Signaling Device for a Dock Leveler System

.

æ

Ø 003

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Dock Leveler Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation of the State of Arkansas, having a business address of P.O. Box 37, Highway 270 East, Malvern, Arkansas 72104 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of all United States Letters Patent identified in the attached Schedule A: and

WHEREAS, Global Technologies, Inc. (GTI), a corporation of the State of Arkansas, having a business address of P.O. Box 37, Highway 270 East, Malvern, Arkansas 72104 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc, on April 19, 1994, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent identified in the attached Schedule A, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at Germantown, Wisconsin, this 1/8 day of November 2003.

) \$\$.

Dock Leveler Manufacturing, Inc.

Edward R. McGuire

Name: President Title:

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

On this <u>/8</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2003, <u>Edward R. McGuire</u>, personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed the same has his/her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

> PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0699

:

--

EEF:GLS

RECORDED: 01/21/2004